









AUTONOMOU under Section 2(t) of university Grants Commission Act

# GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Dated: 01-09-2021

### **Invitation for Alumni Meet**

GNI alumni Association cordially invite its alumni to attend the Alumni Meeting at GNI campus on September 18<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

Kindly, reply with a line of confirmation for your presence in alumni meet.

The program schedule is given below.

#### **Alumni Day Program Schedule**

### [Date of Event 18-09-21]

Timings	Flow of Events
01:0 PM to 01:05 PM	Welcome note by Mr. Vinay Chopra to Alumni
01:05 PM to 01:10 PM	VC Sir Speech
01:10 PM to 01:15 PM	MD Sir Speech
01:15 PM to 01:20 PM	Principal /Director Speech
01:20 PM to 01:30 PM	Cake Cutting
01:30 PM to 02:00PM	Alumni Speak
02:00PM to 02:10 PM	Felicitating of Alumni
02:10 PM to 02:15 PM	Vote of Thanks

1. Vice-President:

(Dr.H.S.Saini)

Guru Nanak Institutions Alumni Association

2. General Secretary:

(Mr. Vinay Chopra)

Guru Nanak Institutions Alumni Association









AUTONOMOUS
under Section
2(t) of
University Grante
Commission Act

### GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

## Alumni Meet - 2021

### **Minutes of Meeting**

- 1) Alumni meet was conducted on September 18<sup>th</sup>, 2021, all the students and faculty members assembled in Seminar Hallby 12:45PM.
- 2) The event was graced by the presence of MrMeka Venkata Chalapathy, Senior Director HR Virtusa and Dr H. S. Saini, Managing Director Guru Nanak Institutions. Both of them had highlighted the importance of Alumni in building the foundation towards Strong Institution. Principal GNIT & Director GNITC, emphasized on the role of the alumni for all round development of the college as outlined in the aims and objectives of the Memorandum of the Association. They particularly stressed on the service and assistance of the alumni for placement of the students which is the dire necessity for professional development.
- 3) C Sairam Mohan, (ECE Dept., 2017 Passed out) working in BYJU'S.and Y.Shivareddy(CIVIL Dept., 2014 Passed out) working in M Space Infra Developersassured that they will be ready to associate with the college for any type of help which is needed from their side as alumni.
- 4) Mr. Vinay ChopraFelicitated Alumni at 02:00 PM followed by Vote of Thanks at 02:10PM.

The meeting was concluded with formal vote of thanks by Mr. Vinay Chopra, General Secretary, GNIAA.

Note: GNIAA = Guru Nanak Institutions Alumni Association

1. Vice-President:

(Dr.H.S.Saini)

Guru Nanak Institutions Alumni Association

2. General Secretary:

(Mr. Vinay Chopra)

Guru Nanak Institutions Alumni Association

# **Glimpses of Alumni Meet -2019-20**



Chief Guest Mr.M.Venkata Chalapathy & Dr.H.S. Saini Managing Director.



Dr.H.S. Saini Managing Director interacting with Alumni